ITEM NO.20

Court 3 (Video Conferencing) SECTION PIL-W

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No.956/2020

FIROZ IQBAL KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for appropriate orders/directions and exemption from filing affidavit)

Date: 17-09-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anoop J. Chaudhari, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V. Elanchezhiyan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG

Mr. K.M. Nataraj, ASG

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv. Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

For R-3 Mr. Preetesh Kapur, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anshuman Ashok, AOR

For R-4 Ms. Nisha Bhambhani, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Bhatia, AOR

For R-5 Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Bijendar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Amita Sachdeva, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Verma, Adv.

Ms. Vaishnavi Ranjana, Adv.

Mr. Chanakya Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Mallika Parmar, Adv. Mr. Vinay Rajput, Adv.

Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv.

Ms. Sugandha Yadav, Adv. Anshula L Bakhru, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Shankar Jain, AOR

Mr. Anas Tanwir, AOR

Mr. Gautam Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Shadan Farasat, AOR

Mr. Shourya Dasgupta, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Sharukh Alam, Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR

Mr. Shantanu Singh, Adv.

Ankur Gulyani Panda, Adv.

Mr. Navneet R., Adv.

Ms. Sonali Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1 Mr Shyam Divan, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the fifth respondent, states that a reply has been prepared. All the learned counsel have agreed with the suggestion of Mr Divan that having regard to the urgency, the Court may take up the matter tomorrow (18.09.2020).
- We accordingly request the Registry to obtain the administrative directions of the Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India so that if possible, the Bench can assemble through video conferencing tomorrow (18.09.2020) at 12 noon.
- In the event that for any reason the Bench cannot be constituted tomorrow for administrative reasons, the further hearing shall take place on 21 September 2020, the next available date of sitting of the Bench.

(CHETAN KUMAR)
AR-cum-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) BRANCH OFFICER