

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No. 943/2021

ASHWINI KUMAR UPADHYAY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[ONLY W.P.(C)NO. 940/2022 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM.]
(MR. SANJAY HEGDE, SR. ADV. WITH MR. ANAS TANWAR, ADV.)
(IA No. 171810/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 940/2022 (PIL-W)

(With IA No. 6915/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS and IA No. 176938/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS and IA No. 23156/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 20-02-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, AOR

Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General

Mr. K M Nataraj, A.S.G.

Mr. Rajan Kumar Chourasia, Adv.

Mr. Kanu Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Mayank Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Varun Chugh, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Lokesh Sinhal, Sr. AAG.

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, AOR

Mr. Abhimanyu Tewari, AOR

Ms. Eliza Bar, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Shankar Jain, AOR

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.

Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.

Ms. Garima Prashad, Sr. A.A.G.

Ms. Ruchira Goel, AOR

Mr. Adit Jayeshbhai Shah, Adv.

Mr. Satwik Misra, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Atrey, AOR

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Sethi, D.A.G.

Mr. Ashutosh Sharma, Adv.

Dr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.

Ms. Ambika Atrey, Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

Mrs. Anu K Joy, Adv.

Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR

Ms. Chubalemla Chang, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Prang Newmai, Adv.

Mr. Upendra Pratap Singh, AOR

Mr. Shovan Mishra, AOR

Ms. Bipasa Tirpathy, Adv.

Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, Adv.

Mr. Devashis Tiwari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

W.P.(C) No. 940/2022

List on 21st March, 2023 along with Contempt Petition
Diary No. 7421/2023 and I.A. No. 30382/2023 in W.P. (C)No.
24/2022.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(RENU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR