

ITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 943/2021

ASHWINI KUMAR UPADHYAY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

( [LETTER FOR WITHDRAWAL FOR IAD NO. 189536 OF 2023 AND IAD NO. 189538 OF 2023] )

Date : 20-10-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Susheel Tomar, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Amit Sharma, AOR

Ms Aparna Singh, Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

Mrs. Anu K Joy, Adv.

Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR

Ms. Limayinla Jamir, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Chubalemla Chang, Adv.

Mr. Prang Newmai, Adv.

Mr. Upendra Pratap Singh, AOR

Ms. Snehal Uday Kanzarkar, Adv.

Mr. Shailja Nanda Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Harsh Singh Rawat, Adv.

Mr. Suprabh Kumar Roshan, Adv.

Contd...

**Item no.1**

Mr. Shovan Mishra, AOR  
Ms. Bipasa Tripathy, Adv.

Mr. Abhimanyu Tewari, AOR  
Ms. Eliza Barr, Adv.

Mr. Anand Shankar, AOR

Mr. Dhawal Uniyal, AOR

Mr. Sameer Abhyankar, AOR  
Ms. Nishi Sangtani, Adv.  
Ms. Vani Vandana Chhetri, Adv.  
Mr. Naman Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR  
Mr. Mayank Dahiya, Adv.  
Ms. Sugandh Rathor, Adv.

Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR  
Ms. Devyani Bhatt, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Prasad, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R**

**Unregistered applications being D.No.189536/2023 and  
189538/2023 are allowed to be withdrawn in terms of letter dated  
4.10.2023.**

**H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY  
Registrar**